



GP of Italy * Stage 1 * 21+22.6.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

21/06/2019 - 21:08

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION										
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap		
EnduroGP															
1	8	MEO Antoine Honda	FRA	E2	1:52.88 0	1	8	MEO Antoine Honda	FRA	E2	1	1:52.88		1:52.88	
2	25	CAVALLO Matteo Sherco	ITA	E1	1:53.93 0	2	25	CAVALLO Matteo Sherco	ITA	E1	1	1:53.93		1:53.93	+1.05 +1.05
3	9	SALVINI Alex Honda	ITA	E2	1:54.02 0	3	9	SALVINI Alex Honda	ITA	E2	2	1:54.02		1:54.02	+0.09 +1.14
4	56	BLANJOU Hugo KTM	FRA	E2	1:54.04 0	4	56	BLANJOU Hugo KTM	FRA	E2	3	1:54.04		1:54.04	+0.02 +1.16
5	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E3	1:54.86 0	5	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E3	1	1:54.86		1:54.86	+0.82 +1.98
6	78	HERRERA Benjamin Beta	CHL	E2	1:55.00 0	6	78	HERRERA Benjamin Beta	CHL	E2	4	1:55.00		1:55.00	+0.14 +2.12
7	43	McCANNEY Daniel TM	GBR	E3	1:55.27 0	7	43	McCANNEY Daniel TM	GBR	E3	2	1:55.27		1:55.27	+0.27 +2.39
8	4	LARRIERU Loic TM	FRA	E2	1:55.47 0	8	4	LARRIERU Loic TM	FRA	E2	5	1:55.47		1:55.47	+0.20 +2.59
9	12	FREEMAN Bradley Beta	GBR	E1	1:55.74 0	9	12	FREEMAN Bradley Beta	GBR	E1	2	1:55.74		1:55.74	+0.27 +2.86
10	23	CHARLIER Christophe Honda	FRA	E2	1:56.20 0	10	23	CHARLIER Christophe Honda	FRA	E2	6	1:56.20		1:56.20	+0.46 +3.32
11	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	1:56.21 0	11	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	3	1:56.21		1:56.21	+0.01 +3.33
12	7	NAMBOTIN Christophe Gas Gas	FRA	E3	1:56.46 0	12	7	NAMBOTIN Christophe Gas Gas	FRA	E3	3	1:56.46		1:56.46	+0.25 +3.58
13	34	REMES Eero Yamaha	FIN	E2	1:56.71 0	13	34	REMES Eero Yamaha	FIN	E2	7	1:56.71		1:56.71	+0.25 +3.83
14	81	REDONDI Giacomo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	1:56.90 0	14	81	REDONDI Giacomo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	8	1:56.90		1:56.90	+0.19 +4.02
15	91	ABGRALL David Beta	FRA	E3	1:57.45 0	15	91	ABGRALL David Beta	FRA	E3	4	1:57.45		1:57.45	+0.55 +4.57
16	44	PHILIPPAERTS Deny Beta	ITA	E3	1:57.48 0	16	44	PHILIPPAERTS Deny Beta	ITA	E3	5	1:57.48		1:57.48	+0.03 +4.60
17	39	GUARNERI Davide Honda	ITA	E1	1:57.72 0	17	39	GUARNERI Davide Honda	ITA	E1	4	1:57.72		1:57.72	+0.24 +4.84
18	10	SORECA Davide Honda	ITA	E2	1:58.23 0	18	10	SORECA Davide Honda	ITA	E2	9	1:58.23		1:58.23	+0.51 +5.35
19	32	WOOTTON Joe Husqvarna	GBR	E2	1:58.84 0	19	32	WOOTTON Joe Husqvarna	GBR	E2	10	1:58.84		1:58.84	+0.61 +5.96
20	46	POHJOLA Eemil TM	FIN	E2	1:58.86 0	20	46	POHJOLA Eemil TM	FIN	E2	11	1:58.86		1:58.86	+0.02 +5.98
21	18	BASSET Antoine Husqvarna	FRA	E2	1:58.90 0	21	18	BASSET Antoine Husqvarna	FRA	E2	12	1:58.90		1:58.90	+0.04 +6.02
22	38	MIRABET Kirian Honda	ESP	E1	1:58.99 0	22	38	MIRABET Kirian Honda	ESP	E1	5	1:58.99		1:58.99	+0.09 +6.11
23	13	MONNI Manuel Beta	ITA	E3	1:59.03 0	23	13	MONNI Manuel Beta	ITA	E3	6	1:59.03		1:59.03	+0.04 +6.15
24	90	MORONI Rudy KTM	ITA	E1	1:59.50 0	24	90	MORONI Rudy KTM	ITA	E1	6	1:59.50		1:59.50	+0.47 +6.62
25	64	GESLIN Anthony Beta	FRA	E3	1:59.74 0	25	64	GESLIN Anthony Beta	FRA	E3	7	1:59.74		1:59.74	+0.24 +6.86
26	83	BATTIG Alessandro Gas Gas	ITA	E3	1:59.81 0	26	83	BATTIG Alessandro Gas Gas	ITA	E3	8	1:59.81		1:59.81	+0.07 +6.93
27	71	BROCKEL Christian KTM	DEU	E2	2:00.53 0	27	71	BROCKEL Christian KTM	DEU	E2	13	2:00.53		2:00.53	+0.72 +7.65
28	11	MARTINI Gianluca Beta	ITA	E1	2:01.07 0	28	11	MARTINI Gianluca Beta	ITA	E1	7	2:01.07		2:01.07	+0.54 +8.19
29	16	RECCHIA Nicola Honda	ITA	E1	2:01.12 0	29	16	RECCHIA Nicola Honda	ITA	E1	8	2:01.12		2:01.12	+0.05 +8.24
30	80	MORI Nicolo Beta	ITA	E1	2:02.24 0	30	80	MORI Nicolo Beta	ITA	E1	9	2:02.24		2:02.24	+1.12 +9.36



COMPLETE

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
31	15	CERUTTI Jacopo FMI Husqvarna	ITA	E2	2:02.34 0	31	15	CERUTTI Jacopo FMI Husqvarna	ITA	E2	14	2:02.34		2:02.34	+0.10 +9.46
32	48	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM	DEU	E2	2:03.76 0	32	48	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM	DEU	E2	15	2:03.76		2:03.76	+1.42 +10.88
33	97	MONTANARI Tomasso FMI KTM	ITA	E1	2:03.77 0	33	97	MONTANARI Tomasso FMI KTM	ITA	E1	10	2:03.77		2:03.77	+0.01 +10.89
34	95	MUSSO Michele FMI KTM	ITA	E1	2:03.78 0	34	95	MUSSO Michele FMI KTM	ITA	E1	11	2:03.78		2:03.78	+0.01 +10.90
35	96	MARKVART Patrik ACCR KTM	CZE	E1	2:04.13 0	35	96	MARKVART Patrik ACCR KTM	CZE	E1	12	2:04.13		2:04.13	+0.35 +11.25
36	24	SCARPELLI Niccolo FMI KTM	ITA	E1	2:04.22 0	36	24	SCARPELLI Niccolo FMI KTM	ITA	E1	13	2:04.22		2:04.22	+0.09 +11.34
37	51	BEIER Andreas DMSB KTM	DEU	E1	2:04.71 0	37	51	BEIER Andreas DMSB KTM	DEU	E1	14	2:04.71		2:04.71	+0.49 +11.83
38	60	MARCOTULLI Luca FMI Gas Gas	ITA	E3	2:05.20 0	38	60	MARCOTULLI Luca FMI Gas Gas	ITA	E3	9	2:05.20		2:05.20	+0.49 +12.32
39	98	ALLERS Jan DMSB KTM	DEU	E1	2:06.23 0	39	98	ALLERS Jan DMSB KTM	DEU	E1	15	2:06.23		2:06.23	+1.03 +13.35
40	42	GERINI Maurizio FMI Husqvarna	ITA	E2	2:07.43 0	40	42	GERINI Maurizio FMI Husqvarna	ITA	E2	16	2:07.43		2:07.43	+1.20 +14.55
41	31	SNOW Alexander ACU Gas Gas	GBR	E3	2:10.70 0	41	31	SNOW Alexander ACU Gas Gas	GBR	E3	10	2:10.70		2:10.70	+3.27 +17.82
42	99	MAYR Alessandro FMI Beta	ITA	E1	2:11.38 0	42	99	MAYR Alessandro FMI Beta	ITA	E1	16	2:11.38		2:11.38	+0.68 +18.50
Junior															
1	214	BARBOSA Ruy FMC Husqvarna	CHL	J2	1:54.87 0	1	214	BARBOSA Ruy FMC Husqvarna	CHL	J2	1	1:54.87		1:54.87	
2	199	VERONA Andrea FMI TM	ITA	J1	1:56.06 0	2	199	VERONA Andrea FMI TM	ITA	J1	1	1:56.06		1:56.06	+1.19 +1.19
3	223	KOUBLE Krystof ACCR KTM	CZE	J2	1:56.71 0	3	223	KOUBLE Krystof ACCR KTM	CZE	J2	2	1:56.71		1:56.71	+0.65 +1.84
4	107	ESPINASSE Theophile FFM Sherco	FRA	J1	1:57.68 0	4	107	ESPINASSE Theophile FFM Sherco	FRA	J1	2	1:57.68		1:57.68	+0.97 +2.81
5	209	VIAL Max FFM Beta	FRA	J2	1:57.86 0	5	209	VIAL Max FFM Beta	FRA	J2	3	1:57.86		1:57.86	+0.18 +2.99
6	191	KYTONEN Roni SML Husqvarna	FIN	J1	1:58.09 0	6	191	KYTONEN Roni SML Husqvarna	FIN	J1	3	1:58.09		1:58.09	+0.23 +3.22
7	171	MAGAIN Antoine FMB KTM	BEL	J1	1:58.97 0	7	171	MAGAIN Antoine FMB KTM	BEL	J1	4	1:58.97		1:58.97	+0.88 +4.10
8	246	DE CLERCQ Till FFM Husqvarna	FRA	J2	1:59.65 0	8	246	DE CLERCQ Till FFM Husqvarna	FRA	J2	4	1:59.65		1:59.65	+0.68 +4.78
9	272	SPANDRE Mirko FMI KTM	ITA	J2	2:00.09 0	9	272	SPANDRE Mirko FMI KTM	ITA	J2	5	2:00.09		2:00.09	+0.44 +5.22
10	298	LE QUERE Leo FFM Sherco	FRA	J2	2:00.23 0	10	298	LE QUERE Leo FFM Sherco	FRA	J2	6	2:00.23		2:00.23	+0.14 +5.36
11	249	FARGIER Luc FFM Sherco	FRA	J2	2:00.43 0	11	249	FARGIER Luc FFM Sherco	FRA	J2	7	2:00.43		2:00.43	+0.20 +5.56
12	104	SANS Marc RFME KTM	ESP	J1	2:00.52 0	12	104	SANS Marc RFME KTM	ESP	J1	5	2:00.52		2:00.52	+0.09 +5.65
13	218	EDMONDSON Jack ACU Sherco	GBR	J2	2:00.67 0	13	218	EDMONDSON Jack ACU Sherco	GBR	J2	8	2:00.67		2:00.67	+0.15 +5.80
14	232	FACCHETTI Emanuele FMI Gas Gas	ITA	J2	2:00.78 0	14	232	FACCHETTI Emanuele FMI Gas Gas	ITA	J2	9	2:00.78		2:00.78	+0.11 +5.91
15	206	PAU Tomas RFME Beta	ESP	J2	2:01.54 0	15	206	PAU Tomas RFME Beta	ESP	J2	10	2:01.54		2:01.54	+0.76 +6.67
16	229	ARESI Federico FMI KTM	ITA	J2	2:01.71 0	16	229	ARESI Federico FMI KTM	ITA	J2	11	2:01.71		2:01.71	+0.17 +6.84
17	170	MANCUSO Giuliano FMI Beta	ITA	J1	2:01.83 0	17	170	MANCUSO Giuliano FMI Beta	ITA	J1	6	2:01.83		2:01.83	+0.12 +6.96
18	230	MARINI Thomas FSM Beta	SMR	J2	2:02.34 0	18	230	MARINI Thomas FSM Beta	SMR	J2	12	2:02.34		2:02.34	+0.51 +7.47



GP of Italy * Stage 1 * 21+22.6.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

COMPLETE

Page 3

21/06/2019 - 21:08

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap		
19	216	ZILLI Enrico FMI Husqvarna	ITA	J2 2:02.35 ()	19	216	ZILLI Enrico FMI Husqvarna	ITA	J2 13	2:02.35		2:02.35	+0.01 +7.48		
20	296	GIUDICI Mirko FMI Beta	ITA	J2 2:03.04 ()	20	296	GIUDICI Mirko FMI Beta	ITA	J2 14	2:03.04		2:03.04	+0.69 +8.17		
21	228	PASSET Thibaut FFM Sherco	FRA	J2 2:03.75 ()	21	228	PASSET Thibaut FFM Sherco	FRA	J2 15	2:03.75		2:03.75	+0.71 +8.88		
22	271	RINALDI Enrico FMI Husqvarna	ITA	J2 2:04.17 ()	22	106	CRIQ Antoine FFM Honda	FRA	J1 7	2:05.31		2:05.31	+1.56 +10.44		
23	106	CRIQ Antoine FFM Honda	FRA	J1 2:05.31 ()	23	166	SPACHMUELLER Yanik DMSB KTM	DEU	J1 8	2:05.36		2:05.36	+0.05 +10.49		
24	166	SPACHMUELLER Yanik DMSB KTM	DEU	J1 2:05.36 ()	24	128	SILVI Silvestro FMI KTM	ITA	J1 9	2:06.53		2:06.53	+1.17 +11.66		
25	128	SILVI Silvestro FMI KTM	ITA	J1 2:06.53 ()	25	102	BEAUD Alexis FFM Honda	FEA	J1 10	2:08.62		2:08.62	+2.09 +13.75		
26	102	BEAUD Alexis FFM Honda	FEA	J1 2:08.62 ()	26	151	TRAINI Jacopo FMI Beta	ITA	J1 11	2:09.10		2:09.10	+0.48 +14.23		
27	151	TRAINI Jacopo FMI Beta	ITA	J1 2:09.10 ()	27	271	RINALDI Enrico FMI Husqvarna	ITA	J2 16	2:04.17	5.00	2:09.17	+0.07 +14.30		
28	109	WALTON Alex ACU Yamaha	GBR	J1 2:12.06 ()	28	109	WALTON Alex ACU Yamaha	GBR	J1 12	2:12.06		2:12.06	+2.89 +17.19		
29	136	MARTINELLI Maurizio FMI Gas Gas	ITA	J1 2:14.19 ()	29	136	MARTINELLI Maurizio FMI Gas Gas	ITA	J1 13	2:14.19		2:14.19	+2.13 +19.32		
30	252	BREGOLI Ramon FMI KTM	ITA	J2 2:22.14 ()	30	252	BREGOLI Ramon FMI KTM	ITA	J2 17	2:22.14		2:22.14	+7.95 +27.27		
31	212	FRANCISCO Enric RFME KTM	ESP	J2 2:27.68 ()	31	144	HAIL Felix DMSB KTM	DEU	J1 14	2:35.23		2:35.23	+13.09 +40.36		
32	144	HAIL Felix DMSB KTM	DEU	J1 2:35.23 ()	32	212	FRANCISCO Enric RFME KTM	ESP	J2 18	2:27.68	2:00.00	4:27.68	+1:52.45 +2:32.81		
Youth															
1	327	NAVARRO Sergio RFME Husqvarna	ESP	EY 1:58.39 ()	1	327	NAVARRO Sergio RFME Husqvarna	ESP	EY 1	1:58.39		1:58.39			
2	398	PAVONI Matteo FMI Beta	ITA	EY 1:59.77 ()	2	398	PAVONI Matteo FMI Beta	ITA	EY 2	1:59.77		1:59.77	+1.38 +1.38		
3	311	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Sherco	GBR	EY 2:00.21 ()	3	311	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Sherco	GBR	EY 3	2:00.21		2:00.21	+0.44 +1.82		
4	376	MACDONALD Hamish MNZ Sherco	NZL	EY 2:00.42 ()	4	376	MACDONALD Hamish MNZ Sherco	NZL	EY 4	2:00.42		2:00.42	+0.21 +2.03		
5	338	MORETTINI Manolo FMI KTM	ITA	EY 2:01.98 ()	5	338	MORETTINI Manolo FMI KTM	ITA	EY 5	2:01.98		2:01.98	+1.56 +3.59		
6	364	IRIGOYEN Killian FFM Husqvarna	FRA	EY 2:02.58 ()	6	364	IRIGOYEN Killian FFM Husqvarna	FRA	EY 6	2:02.58		2:02.58	+0.60 +4.19		
7	334	FILHOL Robin FFM Sherco	FRA	EY 2:02.70 ()	7	334	FILHOL Robin FFM Sherco	FRA	EY 7	2:02.70		2:02.70	+0.12 +4.31		
8	366	SPANU Claudio FMI Husqvarna	ITA	EY 2:03.16 ()	8	366	SPANU Claudio FMI Husqvarna	ITA	EY 8	2:03.16		2:03.16	+0.46 +4.77		
9	328	SVARD Hugo SML Yamaha	FIN	EY 2:05.60 ()	9	328	SVARD Hugo SML Yamaha	FIN	EY 9	2:05.60		2:05.60	+2.44 +7.21		
10	394	FABRIS Riccardo FMI KTM	ITA	EY 2:05.90 ()	10	394	FABRIS Riccardo FMI KTM	ITA	EY 10	2:05.90		2:05.90	+0.30 +7.51		
11	362	FISCHEDEDER Luca DMSB Sherco	DEU	EY 2:06.01 ()	11	362	FISCHEDEDER Luca DMSB Sherco	DEU	EY 11	2:06.01		2:06.01	+0.11 +7.62		
12	307	CRISTINI Simone FMI KTM	ITA	EY 2:06.67 ()	12	307	CRISTINI Simone FMI KTM	ITA	EY 12	2:06.67		2:06.67	+0.66 +8.28		
13	304	BERERD Nathan FFM Husqvarna	FRA	EY 2:06.71 ()	13	304	BERERD Nathan FFM Husqvarna	FRA	EY 13	2:06.71		2:06.71	+0.04 +8.32		
14	369	GRIGIS Matteo FMI Husqvarna	ITA	EY 2:06.82 ()	14	369	GRIGIS Matteo FMI Husqvarna	ITA	EY 14	2:06.82		2:06.82	+0.11 +8.43		
15	309	CLEMENTE Tomas FMP KTM	PRT	EY 2:07.01 ()	15	309	CLEMENTE Tomas FMP KTM	PRT	EY 15	2:07.01		2:07.01	+0.19 +8.62		
16	321	ADIELSSON Marcus SVEMO Yamaha	SWE	EY 2:07.85 ()	16	321	ADIELSSON Marcus SVEMO Yamaha	SWE	EY 16	2:07.85		2:07.85	+0.84 +9.46		



GP of Italy * Stage 1 * 21+22.6.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

21/06/2019 - 21:08

COMPLETE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION										
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap		
17	319	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI Husqvarna	ITA	EY	2:11.42 0	17	319	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI Husqvarna	ITA	EY	17	2:11.42		2:11.42	+3.57 +13.03
18	316	WEIGELT Karl DMSB Sherco	DEU	EY	2:11.50 0	18	316	WEIGELT Karl DMSB Sherco	DEU	EY	18	2:11.50		2:11.50	+0.08 +13.11
19	348	PELLEGRINI Enzo FMC Husqvarna	CHL	EY	2:12.49 0	19	348	PELLEGRINI Enzo FMC Husqvarna	CHL	EY	19	2:12.49		2:12.49	+0.99 +14.10
20	384	PAVONE Luca FMI Beta	ITA	EY	2:13.57 0	20	384	PAVONE Luca FMI Beta	ITA	EY	20	2:13.57		2:13.57	+1.08 +15.18
21	374	GRIGIS Thomas FMI Yamaha	ITA	EY	2:13.89 0	21	374	GRIGIS Thomas FMI Yamaha	ITA	EY	21	2:13.89		2:13.89	+0.32 +15.50
Open															
1	603	CAMBRE Jilani FMB Husqvarna	BEL	O4	1:58.97 0	1	603	CAMBRE Jilani FMB Husqvarna	BEL	O4	1	1:58.97		1:58.97	
2	714	KNIGHT David ACU TM	GBR	OS	1:59.38 0	2	714	KNIGHT David ACU TM	GBR	OS	1	1:59.38		1:59.38	+0.41 +0.41
3	610	ELLWOOD Thomas ACU Kawasaki	GBR	O4	1:59.51 0	3	610	ELLWOOD Thomas ACU Kawasaki	GBR	O4	2	1:59.51		1:59.51	+0.13 +0.54
4	517	REIS Goncalo FMP Gas Gas	PRT	O2	2:02.34 0	4	517	REIS Goncalo FMP Gas Gas	PRT	O2	1	2:02.34		2:02.34	+2.83 +3.37
5	702	MUELLER Werner AMF KTM	AUT	OS	2:03.61 0	5	702	MUELLER Werner AMF KTM	AUT	OS	2	2:03.61		2:03.61	+1.27 +4.64
6	614	RIEDEL Robert DMSB KTM	DEU	O4	2:04.55 0	6	614	RIEDEL Robert DMSB KTM	DEU	O4	3	2:04.55		2:04.55	+0.94 +5.58
7	781	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM	ITA	OS	2:06.43 0	7	781	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM	ITA	OS	3	2:06.43		2:06.43	+1.88 +7.46
8	583	GOMEZ Benet RFME Gas Gas	ESP	O2	2:07.35 0	8	583	GOMEZ Benet RFME Gas Gas	ESP	O2	2	2:07.35		2:07.35	+0.92 +8.38
9	611	ROSSBACH Paul DMSB KTM	DEU	O4	2:08.31 0	9	611	ROSSBACH Paul DMSB KTM	DEU	O4	4	2:08.31		2:08.31	+0.96 +9.34
10	669	GELAZNINKAS Arunas LMSF KTM	LTU	O4	2:08.66 0	10	669	GELAZNINKAS Arunas LMSF KTM	LTU	O4	5	2:08.66		2:08.66	+0.35 +9.69
11	601	LAZZARONI Nicola FMI Honda	ITA	O4	2:10.22 0	11	601	LAZZARONI Nicola FMI Honda	ITA	O4	6	2:10.22		2:10.22	+1.56 +11.25
12	565	RAMBOW Nico DMSB KTM	DEU	O2	2:12.25 0	12	565	RAMBOW Nico DMSB KTM	DEU	O2	3	2:12.25		2:12.25	+2.03 +13.28
13	696	COLLOVIGH Pietro en... FMI Sherco	ITA	O4	2:13.26 0	13	696	COLLOVIGH Pietro enrico FMI Sherco	ITA	O4	7	2:13.26		2:13.26	+1.01 +14.29
14	592	MOERBE Daniel DMSB Husqvarna	DEU	O2	2:13.80 0	14	592	MOERBE Daniel DMSB Husqvarna	DEU	O2	4	2:13.80		2:13.80	+0.54 +14.83
15	672	DAL PEZZO Michele FMI KTM	ITA	O4	2:14.63 0	15	672	DAL PEZZO Michele FMI KTM	ITA	O4	8	2:14.63		2:14.63	+0.83 +15.66
16	538	MAIK Schubert DMSB KTM	DEU	O2	2:15.24 0	16	538	MAIK Schubert DMSB KTM	DEU	O2	5	2:15.24		2:15.24	+0.61 +16.27
17	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha	SWE	OS	2:15.76 0	17	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha	SWE	OS	4	2:15.76		2:15.76	+0.52 +16.79
18	709	MUSIL Hans peter AMF Husqvarna	AUT	OS	2:16.15 0	18	709	MUSIL Hans peter AMF Husqvarna	AUT	OS	5	2:16.15		2:16.15	+0.39 +17.18
19	715	GRAZIANI Duccio FMI Yamaha	ITA	OS	2:16.30 0	19	715	GRAZIANI Duccio FMI Yamaha	ITA	OS	6	2:16.30		2:16.30	+0.15 +17.33
20	567	CREPALDI Jacopo FMI KTM	ITA	O2	2:18.22 0	20	567	CREPALDI Jacopo FMI KTM	ITA	O2	6	2:18.22		2:18.22	+1.92 +19.25
21	774	WOLTER Thomas DMSB KTM	DEU	OS	2:20.16 0	21	774	WOLTER Thomas DMSB KTM	DEU	OS	7	2:20.16		2:20.16	+1.94 +21.19
22	511	POHLENZ Leonard DMSB KTM	DEU	O2	2:21.65 0	22	511	POHLENZ Leonard DMSB KTM	DEU	O2	7	2:21.65		2:21.65	+1.49 +22.68
23	790	BIGNOLI Dario FMI Husqvarna	ITA	OS	2:21.95 0	23	790	BIGNOLI Dario FMI Husqvarna	ITA	OS	8	2:21.95		2:21.95	+0.30 +22.98
24	606	SFONDRINI Giorgio FMI Husqvarna	ITA	O4	2:22.26 0	24	606	SFONDRINI Giorgio FMI Husqvarna	ITA	O4	9	2:22.26		2:22.26	+0.31 +23.29
25	777	REMO Fattori FMI Husqvarna	ITA	OS	2:22.73 0	25	777	REMO Fattori FMI Husqvarna	ITA	OS	9	2:22.73		2:22.73	+0.47 +23.76



Page 5

Page 5









ABC COMMUNICATION - BP 322 - 12203 Villefranche de Rouergue Cedex - FRANCE
 Tel : +33 (0)5 65 45 76 14 - andreu.abc@orange.fr








GP of Italy * Stage 1 * 21+22.6.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

COMPLETE

Page 6

21/06/2019 - 21:08

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
10	801	PICCININI Nicola FMI Honda ITA	U4	2:14.59 0	10	801	PICCININI Nicola FMI Honda ITA	U4	4	2:14.59		2:14.59	+0.32 +7.96	
11	829	CERESOLI Michele FMI TM ITA	U4	2:14.68 0	11	829	CERESOLI Michele FMI TM ITA	U4	5	2:14.68		2:14.68	+0.09 +8.05	
12	834	CAGNONI Paolo FMI Yamaha ITA	U4	2:14.75 0	12	834	CAGNONI Paolo FMI Yamaha ITA	U4	6	2:14.75		2:14.75	+0.07 +8.12	
13	812	SCANDELLA Alessandro FMI Husqvarna ITA	U4	2:15.79 0	13	812	SCANDELLA Alessandro FMI Husqvarna ITA	U4	7	2:15.79		2:15.79	+1.04 +9.16	
14	824	RIVOLTELLA Matteo FMI KTM ITA	U4	2:15.84 0	14	824	RIVOLTELLA Matteo FMI KTM ITA	U4	8	2:15.84		2:15.84	+0.05 +9.21	
15	819	CARRARA Mattia FMI Husqvarna ITA	U2	2:16.78 0	15	819	CARRARA Mattia FMI Husqvarna ITA	U2	7	2:16.78		2:16.78	+0.94 +10.15	
16	817	GALETTI Andrea FMI Beta ITA	U2	2:17.13 0	16	817	GALETTI Andrea FMI Beta ITA	U2	8	2:17.13		2:17.13	+0.35 +10.50	
17	823	POLONI Federico FMI Husqvarna ITA	U4	2:17.38 0	17	823	POLONI Federico FMI Husqvarna ITA	U4	9	2:17.38		2:17.38	+0.25 +10.75	
18	820	GAMBARINI Omar FMI Honda ITA	U4	2:17.89 0	18	820	GAMBARINI Omar FMI Honda ITA	U4	10	2:17.89		2:17.89	+0.51 +11.26	
19	813	PEDERSOLI Matteo FMI Beta ITA	U4	2:18.25 0	19	813	PEDERSOLI Matteo FMI Beta ITA	U4	11	2:18.25		2:18.25	+0.36 +11.62	
20	856	OBERTO Carlo FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:18.27 0	20	856	OBERTO Carlo FMI KTM ITA	U2	9	2:18.27		2:18.27	+0.02 +11.64	
21	857	NORIS Stefano FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:19.97 0	21	857	NORIS Stefano FMI KTM ITA	U2	10	2:19.97		2:19.97	+1.70 +13.34	
22	837	MAGRI Giordano FMI KTM ITA	U4	2:21.36 0	22	837	MAGRI Giordano FMI KTM ITA	U4	12	2:21.36		2:21.36	+1.39 +14.73	
23	810	SERVALLI Francesco FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:21.56 0	23	810	SERVALLI Francesco FMI KTM ITA	U2	11	2:21.56		2:21.56	+0.20 +14.93	
24	843	LUDI Walter FMI Beta ITA	U2	2:22.34 0	24	843	LUDI Walter FMI Beta ITA	U2	12	2:22.34		2:22.34	+0.78 +15.71	
25	842	FERRARI Paolo FMI Husqvarna ITA	U2	2:22.78 0	25	842	FERRARI Paolo FMI Husqvarna ITA	U2	13	2:22.78		2:22.78	+0.44 +16.15	
26	826	VOLPI Agostino FMI Honda ITA	U4	2:22.88 0	26	826	VOLPI Agostino FMI Honda ITA	U4	13	2:22.88		2:22.88	+0.10 +16.25	
27	855	DENTELLA Stefano FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:23.13 0	27	855	DENTELLA Stefano FMI KTM ITA	U2	14	2:23.13		2:23.13	+0.25 +16.50	
28	833	GILARDI Carlo FMI Husqvarna ITA	U2	2:23.28 0	28	833	GILARDI Carlo FMI Husqvarna ITA	U2	15	2:23.28		2:23.28	+0.15 +16.65	
29	836	FESANI Andrea FMI Honda ITA	U4	2:24.80 0	29	836	FESANI Andrea FMI Honda ITA	U4	14	2:24.80		2:24.80	+1.52 +18.17	
30	827	ROTA Giuseppe FMI KTM ITA	U4	2:25.13 0	30	827	ROTA Giuseppe FMI KTM ITA	U4	15	2:25.13		2:25.13	+0.33 +18.50	
31	806	SEGANTINI Matteo FMI Husqvarna ITA	U4	2:25.35 0	31	806	SEGANTINI Matteo FMI Husqvarna ITA	U4	16	2:25.35		2:25.35	+0.22 +18.72	
32	846	CARRARA Yuri FMI Beta ITA	U2	2:25.89 0	32	846	CARRARA Yuri FMI Beta ITA	U2	16	2:25.89		2:25.89	+0.54 +19.26	
33	822	PELIZZARI Nicola FMI Yamaha ITA	U2	2:28.10 0	33	822	PELIZZARI Nicola FMI Yamaha ITA	U2	17	2:28.10		2:28.10	+2.21 +21.47	
34	848	AZZOLA Roberto FMI KTM ITA	U4	2:28.34 0	34	848	AZZOLA Roberto FMI KTM ITA	U4	17	2:28.34		2:28.34	+0.24 +21.71	
35	841	GIULIANI Lorenzo FMI Sherco ITA	50	2:29.71 0	35	841	GIULIANI Lorenzo FMI Sherco ITA	50	1	2:29.71		2:29.71	+1.37 +23.08	
36	839	RAVELLI Simone FMI Beta ITA	U2	2:29.72 0	36	839	RAVELLI Simone FMI Beta ITA	U2	18	2:29.72		2:29.72	+0.01 +23.09	
37	830	RONDINI Luca FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:29.91 0	37	830	RONDINI Luca FMI KTM ITA	U2	19	2:29.91		2:29.91	+0.19 +23.28	
38	814	GUSMINI Fabiano FMI KTM ITA	U4	2:30.10 0	38	814	GUSMINI Fabiano FMI KTM ITA	U4	18	2:30.10		2:30.10	+0.19 +23.47	
39	849	MARINONI Omar FMI KTM ITA	U4	2:30.44 0	39	849	MARINONI Omar FMI KTM ITA	U4	19	2:30.44		2:30.44	+0.34 +23.81	



GP of Italy * Stage 1 * 21+22.6.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

COMPLETE

Page 7

21/06/2019 - 21:08

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
40	844	CARRARA Stiven FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:31.30 ()	40	844	CARRARA Stiven FMI KTM ITA	U2	20	2:31.30		2:31.30	+0.86 +24.67
41	828	MAGRI Federico FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:32.25 ()	41	828	MAGRI Federico FMI KTM ITA	U2	21	2:32.25		2:32.25	+0.95 +25.62
42	835	PAOLUCCI Nicolo` FMI FanticMotor ITA	50	2:34.04 ()	42	835	PAOLUCCI Nicolo` FMI FanticMotor ITA	50	2	2:34.04		2:34.04	+1.79 +27.41
43	832	RE Alex FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:34.19 ()	43	832	RE Alex FMI KTM ITA	U2	22	2:34.19		2:34.19	+0.15 +27.56
44	840	VIERO Andrea FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:34.96 ()	44	840	VIERO Andrea FMI KTM ITA	U2	23	2:34.96		2:34.96	+0.77 +28.33
45	825	CASELLI Alessio FMI Beta ITA	U2	2:35.03 ()	45	825	CASELLI Alessio FMI Beta ITA	U2	24	2:35.03		2:35.03	+0.07 +28.40
46	845	BALDUZZI Ivan FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:35.43 ()	46	845	BALDUZZI Ivan FMI KTM ITA	U2	25	2:35.43		2:35.43	+0.40 +28.80
47	838	ZORLONI Alberto FMI Yamaha ITA	U4	2:44.43 ()	47	838	ZORLONI Alberto FMI Yamaha ITA	U4	20	2:44.43		2:44.43	+9.00 +37.80
48	815	ZATTA Silvio FMI KTM ITA	U2	2:44.72 ()	48	815	ZATTA Silvio FMI KTM ITA	U2	26	2:44.72		2:44.72	+0.29 +38.09
49	847	MOSCONI Mauro FMI Kawasaki ITA	U4	3:03.73 ()	49	847	MOSCONI Mauro FMI Kawasaki ITA	U4	21	3:03.73		3:03.73	+19.01 +57.10
50	858	GHILARDI Marco FMI KTM ITA	U2	3:16.83 ()	50	858	GHILARDI Marco FMI KTM ITA	U2	27	3:16.83		3:16.83	+13.10 +1:10.20
51	851	MANZOTTI Francesco FMI FanticMotor ITA	50	3:55.86 ()	51	852	MATTI Daniele FMI FanticMotor ITA	50	3	3:55.86		3:55.86	+39.03 +1:49.23
-	852	MATTI Daniele FMI FanticMotor ITA	50	3:55.86 ()	52	851	MANZOTTI Francesco FMI FanticMotor ITA	50	4	3:55.86	30.00	4:25.86	+30.00 +2:19.23